WHEREAS, the City of Dallas and Abounding Prosperity, Inc., desire to enter into a Beautification and Maintenance Agreement for a ten-year period to provide beautification and maintenance services, including installing the donated artwork depicted on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, at the following six intersections on City right-of-way: Al Lipscomb Way and South Ervay Street; Al Lipscomb Way and South Malcolm X Boulevard; Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard and Colonial Avenue; Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard and JB Jackson Jr. Boulevard (the intersection locations being collectively "Non-Standard Creative Crosswalks"); and

WHEREAS, Abounding Prosperity, Inc., will be solely responsible for all costs arising from the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize a Beautification and Maintenance Agreement with Abounding Prosperity, Inc., to provide for beautification and maintenance services of the Non-Standard Creative Crosswalks.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a Beautification and Maintenance Agreement, approved as to form by the City Attorney, for a tenyear period with Abounding Prosperity, Inc., to provide beautification and maintenance services, including installing the donated artwork depicted on Exhibit A attached hereto, at the following six intersections on City right-of-way: Al Lipscomb Way and South Ervay Street; Al Lipscomb Way and South Harwood Street; Al Lipscomb Way and South Malcolm X Boulevard; Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard and Colonial Avenue; Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard and South Malcolm X Boulevard; Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard and JB Jackson Jr. Boulevard (the intersection locations being collectively "Non-Standard Creative Crosswalks").

SECTION 2. That this contract is designated as Contract No. TRN-2022-00018098.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.